
Cal St. L.A. (1-0) -vs- Hawai'i Pacific (0-1)
1/30/2026 at Waipahu, Hawaii

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. MANUEL (1-0)
Loss: G. Pacheco (0-1)
HBP: J. MANUEL, Ism. QUINTER, V. Castroll, C. Garcia
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Matson First: Cody Allenbrand Second Base: Brooks O'Hearn 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal St. L.A. 0 5 0 0 0 6 0 5 0 16 10 0
Hawai'i Pacific 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2

Cal St. L.A. 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
I. MUNOZ 2b 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
    A. AXTELL 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
B. Lee c 5 2 2 5 1 0 3
A. PRADO dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    J. PADEREZ ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
O. GONZALEZ 1b 4 1 0 1 2 2 2
C. CHAVEZ rf 4 3 2 1 1 0 0
C. PANARISI lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
    K. BUTLER lf 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
E. GONZALEZ ss 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
K. PENUELAS cf 4 2 1 3 0 2 0
    T. BROOKS cf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
K. VICTORIAN 3b 3 2 0 0 1 3 0
J. MANUEL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ism. QUINTER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. MEDRANO p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 16 10 16 9 10 7

2B: K. PENUELAS (1)
3B: I. MUNOZ (1)
HR: B. Lee (1)
SH: E. GONZALEZ (1)
SF: C. CHAVEZ (1)
SB: C. CHAVEZ (1)
HBP: I. MUNOZ (1); A. PRADO (1); C. PANARISI (1); K. VICTORIAN
(1)

Hawai'i Pacific 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Taguchi lf 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
B. Wirthgen c 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    B. Helsper c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Hata cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
E. Murakoshi 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
C. Perez 2b 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
K. Spenser dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
A. Nykoluk 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
O. Wessel rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
K. Shojinaga ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
G. Pacheco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Vanek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    V. Castroll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    F. Warren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Rego p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Bayne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 3 1 6 10 10

2B: E. Murakoshi (1); C. Perez (1)
HBP: A. Nykoluk (1); O. Wessel (1)
E: K. Shojinaga (1); V. Castroll (1)
DP: 1

Cal St. L.A. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. MANUEL (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 4 3 0 0 1 0 13 18 8 1 71
Ism. QUINTER 3.2 2 1 1 2 6 0 0 1 0 13 16 3 2 73
D. MEDRANO 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 20
Totals 3 1 1 6 10 0 0 2 0 30 38 12 5 164

Hawai'i Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Pacheco (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 3 33
J. Vanek 3.2 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 3 46
V. Castroll 0.1 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 0 1 18
C. Garcia 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 13
F. Warren 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 18
J. Rego 0.0 2 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 27
R. Bayne 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 3 1 36
Totals 10 16 16 9 10 0 0 4 0 35 50 8 8 191



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. L.A. - Top of 1st CAL HAW
I. MUNOZ singled to second base. 0 0
B. Lee walked; I. MUNOZ advanced to second. 0 0
A. PRADO grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; B. Lee out on the play; I. MUNOZ advanced to third. 0 0
O. GONZALEZ grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 1st CAL HAW
K. Taguchi lined out to cf. 0 0
B. Wirthgen walked. 0 0
N. Hata struck out swinging. 0 0
E. Murakoshi doubled to left field; B. Wirthgen advanced to third. 0 0
C. Perez walked. 0 0
K. Spenser struck out swinging. 0 0

Cal St. L.A. - Top of 2nd CAL HAW
C. CHAVEZ singled to right field. 0 0
C. PANARISI reached first on an error by ss; C. CHAVEZ advanced to second. 0 0
E. GONZALEZ singled to pitcher; C. PANARISI advanced to second; C. CHAVEZ advanced to third. 0 0
K. PENUELAS reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; E. GONZALEZ advanced to second; C. PANARISI out at
third 3b unassisted; C. CHAVEZ scored. 1 0
K. VICTORIAN walked; K. PENUELAS advanced to second; E. GONZALEZ advanced to third. 1 0
I. MUNOZ tripled to center field, 3 RBI; K. VICTORIAN scored; K. PENUELAS scored; E. GONZALEZ scored. 4 0
J. Vanek to p for G. Pacheco. 4 0
B. Lee grounded out to ss, RBI; I. MUNOZ scored. 5 0
A. PRADO struck out swinging. 5 0

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 2nd CAL HAW
A. Nykoluk flied out to p. 5 0
O. Wessel flied out to cf. 5 0
K. Shojinaga flied out to lf. 5 0

Cal St. L.A. - Top of 3rd CAL HAW
O. GONZALEZ struck out swinging. 5 0
C. CHAVEZ grounded out to ss. 5 0
C. PANARISI struck out swinging. 5 0

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 3rd CAL HAW
K. Taguchi flied out to cf. 5 0
B. Wirthgen walked. 5 0
N. Hata flied out to rf. 5 0
E. Murakoshi popped up to 1b. 5 0

Cal St. L.A. - Top of 4th CAL HAW
E. GONZALEZ struck out swinging. 5 0
K. PENUELAS struck out swinging. 5 0
K. VICTORIAN struck out looking. 5 0

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 4th CAL HAW
C. Perez struck out swinging. 5 0
K. Spenser grounded out to 3b. 5 0



A. Nykoluk walked. 5 0
O. Wessel hit by pitch; A. Nykoluk advanced to second. 5 0
K. Shojinaga flied out to cf. 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. L.A. - Top of 5th CAL HAW
I. MUNOZ flied out to rf. 5 0
B. Lee flied out to cf. 5 0
A. PRADO singled to center field. 5 0
O. GONZALEZ grounded out to 3b. 5 0

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 5th CAL HAW
Ism. QUINTER to p for J. MANUEL. 5 0
K. Taguchi grounded out to 2b. 5 0
B. Wirthgen out at first 2b to p. 5 0
N. Hata walked. 5 0
E. Murakoshi struck out swinging. 5 0

Cal St. L.A. - Top of 6th CAL HAW
V. Castroll to p for J. Vanek. 5 0
B. Helsper to c for B. Wirthgen. 5 0
C. CHAVEZ singled to center field. 5 0
C. CHAVEZ stole second. 5 0
C. PANARISI hit by pitch. 5 0
E. GONZALEZ grounded out to 3b, SAC; C. PANARISI advanced to second; C. CHAVEZ advanced to third. 5 0
K. PENUELAS doubled to left field, 2 RBI; C. PANARISI scored; C. CHAVEZ scored. 7 0
K. PENUELAS advanced to third on an error by p. 7 0
K. VICTORIAN hit by pitch. 7 0
C. Garcia to p for V. Castroll. 7 0
I. MUNOZ hit by pitch; K. VICTORIAN advanced to second. 7 0
B. Lee singled to center field, 2 RBI; I. MUNOZ advanced to second; K. VICTORIAN scored; K. PENUELAS
scored. 9 0
A. PRADO hit by pitch; B. Lee advanced to second; I. MUNOZ advanced to third. 9 0
O. GONZALEZ walked, RBI; A. PRADO advanced to second; B. Lee advanced to third; I. MUNOZ scored. 10 0
F. Warren to p for C. Garcia. 10 0
C. CHAVEZ flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; A. PRADO advanced to third; B. Lee B. Lee. 10 0
C. PANARISI flied out to rf. 10 0

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 6th CAL HAW
C. Perez doubled to right field. 10 0
K. Spenser struck out swinging. 10 0
A. Nykoluk hit by pitch. 10 0
O. Wessel singled to center field, RBI; A. Nykoluk advanced to third; C. Perez scored. 10 1
K. Shojinaga struck out looking. 10 1
K. Taguchi popped up to lf. 10 1

Cal St. L.A. - Top of 7th CAL HAW
E. GONZALEZ flied out to cf. 10 1
K. PENUELAS struck out looking. 10 1
K. VICTORIAN struck out swinging. 10 1

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 7th CAL HAW
B. Helsper flied out to cf. 10 1
N. Hata flied out to cf. 10 1
E. Murakoshi struck out swinging. 10 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. L.A. - Top of 8th CAL HAW
J. Rego to p for F. Warren. 10 1
I. MUNOZ walked. 10 1
B. Lee homered to center field, 2 RBI; I. MUNOZ scored. 12 1
A. PRADO singled to center field. 12 1
O. GONZALEZ walked; A. PRADO advanced to second. 12 1
C. CHAVEZ walked; O. GONZALEZ advanced to second; A. PRADO advanced to third. 12 1
K. BUTLER pinch hit for C. PANARISI. 12 1
K. BUTLER walked, RBI; C. CHAVEZ advanced to second; O. GONZALEZ advanced to third; A. PRADO
scored. 13 1
R. Bayne to p for J. Rego. 13 1
E. GONZALEZ walked, RBI; K. BUTLER advanced to second; C. CHAVEZ advanced to third; O. GONZALEZ
scored. 14 1
T. BROOKS pinch hit for K. PENUELAS. 14 1
T. BROOKS out at first 1b to p, RBI; E. GONZALEZ advanced to second; K. BUTLER advanced to third; C.
CHAVEZ scored. 15 1
K. VICTORIAN struck out swinging. 15 1
A. AXTELL pinch hit for I. MUNOZ. 15 1
A. AXTELL walked. 15 1
B. Lee popped up to rf. 15 1

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 8th CAL HAW
A. AXTELL to 2b. 15 1
K. BUTLER to lf. 15 1
T. BROOKS to cf. 15 1
C. Perez struck out swinging. 15 1
K. Spenser struck out swinging. 15 1
A. Nykoluk walked. 15 1
D. MEDRANO to p for Ism. QUINTER. 15 1
A. Nykoluk advanced to second. 15 1
A. Nykoluk advanced to third. 15 1
O. Wessel grounded out to ss. 15 1

Cal St. L.A. - Top of 9th CAL HAW
J. PADEREZ pinch hit for A. PRADO. 15 1
J. PADEREZ flied out to lf. 15 1
O. GONZALEZ struck out swinging. 15 1
C. CHAVEZ flied out to cf. 15 1

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 9th CAL HAW
K. Shojinaga struck out looking. 15 1
K. Taguchi grounded out to c. 15 1
B. Helsper lined out to 1b. 15 1


